RESOLUTION NO. 118A-94 RENUMBERING AND RENAMING COUNTY ROADS (TIMBERLAKES)

WHEREAS, on October 11, 1994, the Board of County Commissioners did declare their intention to hold a public hearing on Tuesday, October 25, 1994 at 10:30 a.m. to consider renaming and renumbering roads within the Plats of Timberlake as follows;

Effective immediately:

Road # 25930 25970 25980		Old Name Cedar Place Alder Place Alder Court	<u>New Name</u> Iron Wood Place Aspen Place Aspen Court	M. P. to M. P. 0.00 - 0.08 0.00 - 0.12 0.00 - 0.03	Part of road All All All
Effective April 1, 1995:					
	Road #	Old Name Park Drive East Park Drive Timberlake Drive Timberlake Drive	New Name (no change) Park Loop (no change)	M. P. to M. P. 0.00 - 0.11 0.00 - 0.27 0.00 - 0.46 0.46 - 1.53	Part of road All All Portion Portion
becomes 25370 becomes	25390 25410	Timberlake Drive	Timberlake East Drive Timberlake West Drive	0.00 - 1.07 1.53 - 2.81 0.00 - 1.28	All Portion All

WHEREAS, after due Notice and Public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the testimony given by the Mason County Department of Community Development and the Department of Public Works, the Board finds that the road name and road number changes are a public necessity and practicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that the road names and road numbers within the Mason County Road System be changed as shown above, and the Mason County Engineer be directed to proceed with said changes per the schedule shown.

DATED this 25th day of October, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairperson

LLIAM O. HUNTER, Commissioner

LAURA E. PORTER, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

cc:

Auditor Engineer Assessor General Services Sheriff